No.

Company

20031720 Extension until 3/17/22

(+15)
21011908
(+11)
21012914

(+15)

21012915
(+15)

Air Products
Through Morris P. Hebert

Willow Glenn Terminals
Through SKR Construction Corp.
Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.

Through Hargrove

NorthStar Energy Services, Inc.
Through Tolunay-Wong

20051444 Extension until 5/14/22

(+15)

21052876
(+15)

21070998
(+11)

210720102
(+15)

Magnolia Springs
Through DDG

Total Petrochemical & Refinery
Through Compliance Solutions

Kathryn & Jack Whiteside

Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.
Through Hargrove and Assoc., Inc.

As of JULY 2021
2021 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

2090+66

1407+40

1514+20

1974.26

1995+01 &
2006+92
2091+10.35

848+38

1517+38

Iberville Parish

Description

To install a meter on an existing 4” pipeline and to demolish the existing
COSMAR facility by the removal of all underground foundations, piping and
conduit as well as the cutting of piles

To remove the existing damaged casing and pipe beneath River Road and to
install a new box culvert and piping

To perform numerous excavations to repair an existing containment area, by
installing a double walled sump, polycast trench system, two ramps, curbing,

and miscellaneous pipe supports

To drill one soil boring

To construct 112 single family residences & install utility service connections
at Magnolia Springs Mixed-Use Development

To install new and replace old piping carrying hydrogen and nitrogen service
Carville, Louisiana

To construct a pond at 629 River Road, Sunshine, Louisiana

To install eight (8) helical piles to a depth of 70 feet to support a new turbine roof

structure



As of JULY 2021
2021 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Iberville Parish
210730108 Gillis W. Long Center 1900+00 To conduct one (1) soil boring for the parking improvement project at Gillis Long
(+11) Through APS Engineering & Testing Center, Carville, Louisiana

210730111 Williams Olefins Feedstock Pipeline GE55, GE64 To perform the Gulf Ethane Leak Detection Project at four (4) separate valve site
(+11) Through Perennial Env. Services =~ GE78, GE88 locations in Ascension, East Baton Rouge and Iberville Parishes



