## As of JULY 2021 2021 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

## <u>Iberville Parish</u>

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description	
20031720 Ext (+15)	ension until 3/17/22 Air Products Through Morris P. Hebert	2090+66	To install a meter on an existing 4" pipeline and to demolish the existing COSMAR facility by the removal of all underground foundations, piping and	
()			conduit as well as the cutting of piles	
21011908 (+11)	Willow Glenn Terminals Through SKR Construction Corp.	1407+40	To remove the existing damaged casing and pipe beneath River Road and to install a new box culvert and piping	
21012914 (+15)	Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc. Through Hargrove	1514+20	To perform numerous excavations to repair an existing containment area, by installing a double walled sump, polycast trench system, two ramps, curbing, and miscellaneous pipe supports	
21012915 (+15)	NorthStar Energy Services, Inc. Through Tolunay-Wong	1974.26	To drill one soil boring	
20051444 Extension until 5/14/22				
(+15)	Magnolia Springs Through DDG	1995+01 & 2006+92	To construct 112 single family residences & install utility service connections at Magnolia Springs Mixed-Use Development	
21052876 (+15)	Total Petrochemical & Refinery Through Compliance Solutions	2091+10.35	To install new and replace old piping carrying hydrogen and nitrogen service Carville, Louisiana	
21070998 (+11)	Kathryn & Jack Whiteside	848+38	To construct a pond at 629 River Road, Sunshine, Louisiana	
210720102 (+15)	Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc. Through Hargrove and Assoc., Inc.	1517+38	To install eight (8) helical piles to a depth of 70 feet to support a new turbine roof structure	

## As of JULY 2021 2021 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

## <u>Iberville Parish</u>

210730108	Gillis W. Long Center	1900+00	To conduct one (1) soil boring for the parking improvement project at Gillis Long
(+11)	Through APS Engineering & Testing		Center, Carville, Louisiana
210730111	Williams Olefins Feedstock Pipeline	GE55, GE64	To perform the Gulf Ethane Leak Detection Project at four (4) separate valve site
(+11)	Through Perennial Env. Services	GE78, GE88	locations in Ascension, East Baton Rouge and Iberville Parishes